
 

Benton County Health Department 
4077 SW Research Way 

P.O. Box 3020 
Corvallis, OR 97339-3020 

 

Main Phone Line:  541-766-6835 
Developmental Disabilities: 541-766-6847 • Environmental Health: 541-766-6841 

Telecommunications Relay Service: TTY 1-800-735-2900 • Website: www.co.benton.or.us/health 
 

                         

                       Person-Centered Behavioral & Physical Health Care      Public Health & Prevention     Regulatory and Population Health     Health Management Services 
 
 

2017 Community Health Assessment Benton County CHA 2017 
      Benton County Health Improvement Plan Benton County CHIP 2018-2022  

 
 
Health Department Administration      541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186 
Charlie Fautin, Interim Health Department Co-Director        541-766-6805  
PO Box 3020, Corvallis OR 97339                            Charlie.Fautin@co.benton.or.us  
 
Dannielle Brown, Interim Health Department Co-Director      541-766-6620 
PO Box 579, Corvallis OR 97339               Dannielle.Brown@co.benton.or.us  
 
Charlie Fautin, Deputy Director                        541-766-6840  
Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)                 Charlie.Fautin@co.benton.or.us  
 
Sandy Smith, Chief Financial Officer                       541-766-6291  

             Sandra.Smith@co.benton.or.us 
 

Dr. Bruce Thomson, MD, Health Officer           541-766-6655  
 
Tammy Shandy, Department Administrative Assistant       541-766-6238 
                Tammy.F.Shandy@co.benton.or.us 
 
Environmental Health      541-766-6841, fax 541-766-6248 
Bill Emminger, REHS, EH Division Manager         541-766-6842 

           Bill.Emminger@co.benton.or.us 
 
Public Health Programs      541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186  
Communicable Disease Reporting (24/7) 541-766-6835 
  
Charlene Yager, RN PHN Program Manager         541-766-0136 
Maternal Child Health / Immunizations / Family Planning                           Charlene.Yager@co.benton.or.us 
                            
Kelly Volkmann, WIC Program Manager         541-766-6839  
Women Infants & Children                Kelly.Volkmann@co.benton.or.us  
                 
Sara Hartstein, Healthy Communities Program Manager (AIC)      541-766-6250 
Healthy Communities / Health Policy                                Sara.Hartstein@co.benton.or.us 
 
Paula Felipe, Public Health Program Assistant         541-766-6766 
                                      Paula.Felipe@co.benton.or.us 
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“ENGAGED COMMUNITIES AND BLENDED SERVICES ACHIEVING BETTER HEALTH” 

Medical / Vital Records 541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186  
Sheena Selves             541-766-6622  

          Sheena.Selves@co.benton.or.us 
 

 
Mental Health 541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186 
After Hours Mental Health Services:  1-888-232-7192  
 
Dannielle Brown – Deputy Director          541-766-6620 
Crisis Services / Adult & Children’s Mental Health / Substance Abuse Treatment         Dannielle.Brown@co.benton.or.us  
 
Jasper Smith, DD Division Manager          541-766-6158 
Developmental Diversities Program        Jasper.Smith@co.benton.or.us 
            
Community Health Centers of Benton & Linn Counties       541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186 
http://bentonlinnhealthcenters.org/    
 
Sherlyn Dahl, CHC Director          541-766-6835  

Sherlyn.Dahl@co.benton.or.us 
 

Thom King, Clinical Operations Director                       541-766-6657  
    Thom.king@co.benton.or.us 

 
Dr. Kristin Bradford, MD, Medical Director        541-766-6835  

        Kristin.Bradford@co.benton.or.us 
 

Molly Perino, Oral Health Manager           541-766-6645 
Molly.Perino@co.benton.or.us  

 
Kelly Hower, RN, RNCC Nursing Supervisor         541-766-6274 

 Kelly.Hower@co.benton.or.us  
   
Kelly Volkmann, Health Navigation Program Manager        541-766-6839 
                            Kelly.Volkmann@co.benton.or.us 
  
 Community Health Center Primary Care Clinic Sites: 
• Alsea Rural Health Center - 435 E. Alder St., Alsea, OR 97324              541-487-7116, fax 541-487-4076  
 
• Benton Health Center - 530 NW 27th St., Corvallis, OR 97330             541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186  
 
• East Linn Health Center - 100 Mullins Dr., Suite A-1, Lebanon, OR 97355           541-451-6920, fax 541-451-6924  
 
• Lincoln Health Center - 121 SE Viewmont Ave., Corvallis, OR 97333                          541-766-3546, fax 541-766-6143  
 

• Monroe Health Center - 610 Dragon Dr., Monroe, OR 97456                           541-847-5143, fax 541-847-5144  
 
• Sweet Home Center - 799 Long St., Sweet Home, OR 97386              541-367-3888, fax 541-367-2407  
 
 
Board of Commissioners      541-766-6800, fax 541-766-6893  
P.O. Box 3020, Corvallis, OR 97339-3020      Chair:  Pat Malone  
205 NW 5th Street, Corvallis, OR 97330                    Xan Augerot  
                       Annabelle Jaramillo 
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